
Dates for the diary 2025/26 

Friday 29 August 2025  Inset Day- School closed 

Monday 1 September  Inset Day- School closed 

Tuesday 2 September  Children return to school 

Tuesday 2- Friday 5 September  New Reception Home Visits 

Wednesday 3 September 9am Year 6 Meet the Teacher- In person 

Wednesday 3 September 2.40pm Year 1 -Meet the teacher- In person 

Thursday 4 September 9am Year 2 - Meet the teacher- In person 

Thursday 4 September 2.40pm Year 3 - Meet the teacher- In person 

Friday 5 September 9am Year 4 - Meet the teacher- In person 

Friday 5 September 2.40pm Year 5 - Meet the teacher- In person 

Monday 8 September  New Reception- staggered start 

Wednesday 10 September  Year 3 & 4 Swimming Starts – letter will be sent out at 
the start of the new term. 

Friday 12 September  Reception start full time 

Week Commencing 15 September- TBC  KS1 Choir commences 

Week Commencing 15 September- TBC  KS2 Choir commences 

Monday 15 September  Individual School Photos- Van Cols 

Thursday 25 September  Year 1 Cherubs- field trip to Broadstairs 

Friday 26 September  Unicorns hosting Macmillan Coffee Morning (Y2 parents 
only)  

Friday 26 September 1.45pm- 
3.10pm 

Reception Pixies- Teddy Bears Picnic 

October TBC  Black History Month 

Wednesday 1 October  2pm Phonics workshop for Reception parents 

Thursday 2 October 2pm Phonics workshop for Year 1 parents 

Thursday 2 October  Scholastic Book Fair Arriving 

Friday 3 October   Nasal Flu Immunisation 

Tuesday 7 October 2pm EYFS and KS1 Maths Workshop 

Wednesday 8 October 2pm Years 3-6 Maths Workshop 

Thursday 9 October  Scholastic Book Fair Leaving 

Week Commencing 13 October  Parents meetings via zoom and/or in person. 

TBC  Harvest – Food Bank 

Tuesday 14 October  Year 6 Hippogriffs- visit to Natural History Museum 

Thursday 16 October  Diwali Celebration 

Thursday 16 October 2pm Reception - Meet the Teacher- In person 

Friday 17 October  Year 5 visit to British Museum 

20 October- 31 October  Half term 

Monday 3 November  Children return to school 

Tuesday 4 November  Whole School- Sports For Champions - Olympic/Para 
Athlete visit 

TBC  Year 3 visit to the British Museum 

TBC  R & 6 Height, Weight and Vision Screening 

Thursday 6 November  Year 2 visit to London Eye and River Thames Cruise 

Saturday 8 November  Years 5 & 6 Cross Country 

Mondy 10 November  Year 4 Giants- visit to Wingham Wildlife Park 

Tuesday 11 November  KS2 VR Workshop 



Dates for the diary 2025/26 

Thursday 13 November 2pm Reception and KS1 Reading workshop  

Tuesday 18 November  Reception – Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 20 November  Years 3 & 5 - Theatre Visit- ‘Hercules’ 

Tuesday 25 November 9-9.30am Reception Pixies- Parents to watch Phonics Lesson 

Wednesday 26 November  Y5 & 6 – West End In Schools 

Thursday 27 November  Years 4 & 6 - Theatre Visit- ‘Hercules’ 

Friday 5 December   Reception Pixies- Christmas Decoration Making Stations 

Tuesday 9 December  KS1 Choir Performance to Parents 

Tuesday 9 December  KS2 Choir Performance to Parents 

Wednesday 10 December  Y5 & 6 – Young Shakespeare Company ‘Macbeth’ 

Friday 12 December  Whole School Christmas Lunch & Jumper Day 

Week Commencing 15 December  Year 5 & 6 Carol Service at St Giles 

Monday 15 December 9.30am Year 2 Christmas Play 

Monday 15 December 2pm Year 1 Christmas Play 

Tuesday 16 December 9.30am Year 3 & 4 Christmas Songs and Mince Pies 

Tuesday 16 December 2pm Reception Christmas Nativity 

Wednesday 17 December  Elf Day 

Thursday 18 December  Class Parties and Father Christmas  

Friday 19 December  Christmas Movie and PJ’s Day 

Friday 19 December  Last day of term 

Monday 22 December to Friday 2 January  Christmas Break 

Monday 5 January 2026  Inset Day 

Tuesday 6 January  Children return to school 

TBC  Year 3- Pegasus- Visit to the National History Museum 

Tuesday 3 February  Pixies- Trip TBC   

Thursday 5 February TBC  Year 6 Hippogriffs to Imperial War Museum 

Friday 6 February   TTRockstars & Number Day 

9 - 15 February  Children’s Mental Health Week 

Tuesday 10 February  Safer Internet Day 

16 – 20 February   Half Term 

Monday 23 February  Children return to school 

TBC  Year 1- Cherubs- Zoolab Visit 

TBC  Year 5- Dragons- Visit to Science Museum- Wonderlab 

Monday 23 February   Anglo Saxon Workshop 

Thursday 26 February  Scholastic Book Fair arriving 

Monday 2 March  Year 6 Bikeability 

Tuesday 3 March  Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday 5 March  World Book Day- More info to follow 

Thursday 5 March  Scholastic Book Fair leaving 

6- 15 March  British Science Week 

Friday 13 March 2pm Year 6 SATS Meeting (In person) 

Wednesday 18 March  2pm Year 3 & 4 Production 

Thursday 19 March 2pm Year 3 & 4 Production 

Friday 20 March  Red Nose Day 

Week commencing 23 March   Parents meetings via zoom and/or in person. 
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Tuesday 24 March  Year 5- Dragons- Visit to Hythe 

Thursday 26 March  Year 2- Unicorns- Trip to Gatton Park 

TBC  Years 3 & 4 Cross Country 

Friday 27 March  Last day of term 

Monday 39 March to Friday 10 April  Spring Break 

Monday 13 April  Children return to school 

TBC  Mini Marathon 

Thursday 30 April 2pm Year 1 Phonics Screening Assessment Parent Talk 

Friday 1 May 2pm Year 4 Multiplication Check Parent Talk 

Friday 1 May 2.20pm Year 5 Class Assembly 

Monday 4 May  Bank Holiday- School Closed 

Monday 11 – Friday 15 May  Year 6 SATS Week 

Monday 18 May  Class Photographs 

Thursday 21 to Friday 22 May  Bushcraft Camping Trip – Year 5 

Friday 22 May 2.20pm Reception Class Assembly 

Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May  Half Term 

Monday 1 June  Children return to school 

Week Commencing 1 June  Year 4 Multiplication Check Week 

Week Commencing 8 June  Phonics Screening Week 

Friday 12 June 2.20pm Year 4 Class Assembly 

Monday 15 to Friday 19 June (provisional 
dates) 

 Year 6 PGL- Isle of Wight  

Wednesday 17 June 2.20pm Year Three Class Assembly 

Thursday 18 June  Years 1 & 2- visit to theatre ‘Paddington’ 

Thursday 25 June 2.20pm Year Two Class Assembly 

Friday 26 June 2.20pm Year One Class Assembly 

TBC  Reception- Pixies- Visit to Hobbledown 

TBC  Year 3- Pegasus- Visit to London Aquarium 

TBC  Year 4- Giants- Visit to Golden Hinde 

TBC  Year 6- Hippogriffs- Visit to Bank of England & St Pauls  

Thursday 2 July  Year 2- Unicorns- Visit to Legoland 

Friday 3 July  Reception and KS1 Sports Day- Morning only 

Wednesday 8 July  Year 1- Cherubs- Visit to Hever Castle 

Thursday 9 July  End of Year Reports go out to Parents 

Friday 10 July  KS2 Sports Day- All day  

Friday 10 July  PTA Summer Event 

Tuesday 14 July 6pm Year 5 & 6 End of Year Production 

Wednesday 15 July 6pm Year 5 & 6 End of Year Production 

Wednesday 22 July 9.30am Leaver’s Assembly 

Wednesday 22 July  Last day of term 

Thursday 23 July  Inset Day 

 


